Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

PFRA.010–025
Layout may vary
RA250
8 H
Manufacturer’s
Trademark
Part identification
Date code week 1 of 1998 = 8 A (year and week)
week 27 of 1998 = A 8 (week and year)
50          75         100
Type / Typ Vmax Imax Ihold Itrip Initial 1 Hour (R1) Post- Max. Time Tripped Power
Resistance / Trip Resistance / to trip at 23 °C / Dissipation
Amperes at/ Ohms at 23 °C Ohms at 23 °C Seconds at 23 °C/ Watts at 23 °C
V A Hold Trip min. max. R1 max.
PFRA.010.X 60 40 0.10 0.20 2.50 4.50 7.50 4.0 0.38
PFRA.017.X 60 40 0.17 0.34 3.30 5.21 8.00 3.0 0.48
PFRA.020.X 60 40 0.20 0.40 1.50 2.84 4.40 2.2 0.40
PFRA.025.X 60 40 0.25 0.50 1.00 1.95 3.00 2.5 0.45
PFRA.030.X 60 40 0.30 0.60 0.76 1.36 2.10 3.0 0.50
PFRA.040.X 60 40 0.40 0.80 0.52 0.86 1.29 3.8 0.55
PFRA.050.X 60 40 0.50 1.00 0.41 0.77 1.17 4.0 0.75
PFRA.065.X 60 40 0.65 1.30 0.27 0.48 0.72 5.3 0.90
PFRA.075.X 60 40 0.75 1.50 0.18 0.40 0.60 6.3 0.90
PFRA.090.X 60 40 0.90 1.80 0.14 0.31 0.47 7.2 1.00
PFRA.090.X.009 30 40 0.90 1.80 0.07 0.12 0.22 5.9 0.60
PFRA.110.X 30 40 1.10 2.20 0.10 0.18 0.27 6.6 0.70
PFRA.135.X 30 40 1.35 2.70 0.065 0.115 0.17 7.3 0.80
PFRA.160.X 30 40 1.60 3.20 0.055 0.105 0.15 8.0 0.90
PFRA.185.X 30 40 1.85 3.70 0.04 0.07 0.11 8.7 1.00
PFRA.250.X 30 40 2.50 5.00 0.025 0.048 0.07 10.3 1.20
PFRA.250.X.010 30 40 2.50 5.00 0.020 0.05 0.08 10.3 1.20
PFRA.300.X 30 40 3.00 6.00 0.02 0.05 0.08 10.8 2.00
PFRA.400.X 30 40 4.00 8.00 0.01 0.03 0.05 12.7 2.50
PFRA.500 30 40 5.00 10.00 0.01 0.03 0.05 14.5 3.00
PFRA.600 30 40 6.00 12.00 0.005 0.02 0.04 16.0 3.50
PFRA.700 30 40 7.00 14.00 0.005 0.02 0.03 17.5 3.80
PFRA.800 30 40 8.00 16.00 0.005 0.02 0.03 18.8 4.00
PFRA.900 30 40 9.00 18.00 0.005 0.01 0.02 20.0 4.20
PFRA.1100 16 100 11.00 22.00 0.003 0.01 0.014 20.0 4.50
Electrical Characteristics
Packaging
Bulk / Lose: 500 per bag
(leave.X space)